
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0528

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/26/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/25/2019 6/25/2019

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board:
1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign the First Amendment to Agreement for Services 2798 with
the Tahoe Resource Conservation District, extending the Agreement term from December 31, 2019, to
May 31, 2020, and changing personnel and department titles in the Notice to Parties section, with no
change to the scope of work or the not-to-exceed amount; and
2) Authorize the Department of Transportation Director to execute any future amendments or
modifications that do not increase the awarded Grant amount of $113,500.

FUNDING:  California Tahoe Conservancy - Proposition 1 Grant Program (100%).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Counsel Approval, 2. B - Agreement, 3. Executed Agreement 2798

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/25/2019 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

